ADDNODE GROUP

Press release

Invitation from Addnode Group to press and analysts' meeting

STOCKHOLM, January 27 2014 - The Year End Report for the period January - December 2013 will be published on February 5, 2014 at 08.30 am.

In conjunction with the publication of the Year End Report, Addnode Group has issued an invitation to a press and analysts' meeting to be held on Tuesday, February 5, 2014, at 09:30a.m. at the company's head office at Hudiksvallsgatan 4B, Stockholm.

Addnode Group's CEO, Staffan Hanstorp, will present the Year End Report and answer questions.

Please register for participation with Lena Ottesen, phone +46 (0) 8 506 66 221 or e-mail: <u>lena.ottesen@addnodegroup.com</u> not later than 4:00 p.m. on Tuesday, February 4, 2014.

For further information please contact:

Johan Andersson, CFO, Addnode Group AB Phone: +46 704 205 831, e-mail: johan.andersson@addnodegroup.com

About Addnode Group

Addnode Group provides mission-critical IT solutions. We are the Nordic market leader in IT solutions for design, engineering and product lifecycle management. We also have a strong market position in Sweden in case management systems to the public sector, municipal engineering systems, geographical information systems and a strong offering in the web area.

We are 950 employees in Sweden, Norway, Finland, Denmark, Serbia, India and USA. The Group is organized in four business areas under several brands. With over 3000 customers using our solutions in more than 60 countries, we continue to build a strong and extensive portfolio of mission-critical IT solutions.

In 2012 net sales totaled SEK 1.365 M. Addnode's Series B share is listed on the OMX Nordic List, Small Cap. More information about Addnode Group on <u>www.addnodegroup.com</u>